## Appointment Announcement

MUFG Bank, Ltd. (Incorporated in Japan with limited liability)

For Immediate Release

### **MUFG Names Belinda Han Head of Transaction Banking Asia-Pacific**

\*\*\*

**Singapore, 12 April 2022** – Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), one of the world's leading financial groups, today announced that Belinda Han has been named Head of Transaction Banking Asia-Pacific. In this newly created role, Ms. Han will lead the Transaction Banking business in the East Asia and Asia Oceania regions, spanning 18 markets covering ASEAN, East Asia (including China), Oceania, and South Asia. She will be responsible for Strategy, Sales, Client Delivery, and Product Development.

Based in Hong Kong, Ms. Han will report to the Head of Global Transaction Banking, Ranjana Clark, effective immediately.

"To this role, Belinda brings a wealth of industry experience and deep knowledge in trade, liquidity and working capital management solutions as we continue to grow this core business throughout the Asia-Pacific region," said Ms. Clark. "Over the course of her career, Belinda has worked closely with Chief Financial Officers and Treasurers to support their short and long-term business objectives."

Since joining MUFG in 2020, Ms. Han has served as the Head of Transaction Banking for East Asia. Prior to this, Ms. Han was Head of Trade for Greater China and North Asia at Standard Chartered Bank in Hong Kong. Previously, she led global transaction banking for Hong Kong and trade finance for Greater China at Deutsche Bank. Ms. Han began her career with HSBC China in Beijing working with commercial and corporate clients. She holds a Master of Management and Bachelor of Economics from the University of International Business and Economics, Beijing. In addition, Ms. Han is a member of the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) and is a Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA).

Said Ms. Han, "I am honoured with this new expanded role where I can contribute to MUFG's growth journey across the Asia-Pacific region. With the economies in our region recovering, there are higher expectations for faster and seamless cross-border business in different countries. Working as one Asia, tapping our strong global network and an unrivalled Asian footprint, I do believe MUFG is well-positioned to facilitate trade flows and support its global, regional, and Japanese corporates as they expand regionally and worldwide. I look forward to driving these exciting developments."



# Appointment Announcement



Ms. Belinda Han Head of Transaction Banking Asia-Pacific MUFG Bank, Ltd.

- END -



## Appointment Announcement

#### **About MUFG**

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with approximately 2,500 locations in more than 50 markets. The Group has about 170,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing.

The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges.

MUFG Bank, Ltd. is Japan's premier bank, with a global network spanning more than 50 markets. Outside of Japan, the bank offers an extensive scope of commercial and investment banking products and services to businesses, governments and individuals worldwide.

In Asia, MUFG has a presence across 20 markets – Australia, Bangladesh, Cambodia, China, Hong Kong, Indonesia, India, South Korea, Laos, Malaysia, Mongolia, Myanmar, New Zealand, Pakistan, Philippines, Singapore, Sri Lanka, Taiwan, Thailand and Vietnam.

It has also formed strategic partnerships with some of the most prominent banks in Southeast Asia, further augmenting its unrivalled network across the region – VietinBank in Vietnam, Krungsri in Thailand, Security Bank in the Philippines and Bank Danamon in Indonesia.

For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english.

#### For media enquiries, please contact:

#### Karl Ho

Corporate Communications, Asia MUFG Bank DID: +65 6918 3841

Email: karl\_ho@sg.mufg.jp

#### **Heather Chua**

Corporate Communications, Asia MUFG Bank

DID: +65 6918 3843

Email: <a href="mailto:heather\_chua@sg.mufg.jp">heather\_chua@sg.mufg.jp</a>

